The audited balance sheet as at 30 June 2023 shown below has been prepared
on the basis of the accounting policies adopted by the Company and reflect the
changes to its financial position.

  10

No funds will be raised through the issue of the Placement Options and $30 will be
raised through the issue of Broker Options pursuant to this Prospectus and,
accordingly, the pro-forma balance sheet will be materially unaffected by the
issue of the Placement Options and Broker Options.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and
liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all
of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

  11

ELEVATE

30 June 2023
(AUDITED)

Material
Adjustments
to Balance

Sheet since 30
June 2023,

unrelated to
the Offers

Adjustments

related to the
Offers

PRO-FORMA
(UNAUDITED)

Balance
Sheet at 30
June 2023

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents1,2,3 &4 10,057,562 5,917,760 30 15,975,352

Trade and other
receivables 83,123 - - 83,123

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,140,685 5,917,760 30 16,058,475

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Right-of-Use Asset 140,029 - - 140,029

Plant and Equipment 150,848 - - 150,848

Tenement acquisition
cost 2,107,743 - - 2,107,743

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS 2,398,620 - - 2,398,620

TOTAL ASSETS 12,539,305 5,917,760 30 18,457,095

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables 3,5,6 674,394 270,813 - 945,207

Lease liabilities  73,589 - - 73,589

Employee benefits 200,482 - - 200,482

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 948,465 270,813 - 1,219,278

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Lease liabilities 72,444 - - 72,444

TOTAL NON- CURRENT
LIABILITIES 72,444 - - 72,444

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,020,909 270,813 - 1,291,722

  12

ELEVATE

30 June 2023
(AUDITED)

Material
Adjustments
to Balance

Sheet since 30
June 2023,

unrelated to
the Offers

Adjustments

related to the
Offers

PRO-FORMA
(UNAUDITED)

Balance
Sheet at 30
June 2023

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 11,518,396 5,646,947 30 17,165,373

EQUITY

Contributed equity
1,2,6,7,8

78,198,760 9,773,989 30 87,972,779

Reserves 7,8 3,417,120 486,011 - 3,903,131

Accumulated losses 4,5 (70,097,484) (4,613,053) - (74,710,537)

TOTAL EQUITY 11,518,396 5,646,947 30 17,165,373

Notes:

1. The Cash balance was increased by $10,000,000 and Contributed Equity increased by
$10,000,000 raised through the issue of Shares in the Placement announced on 8 December
2023 and the Cash balance was reduced and Contributed Equity decreased by $600,000,
being the transaction costs associated directly with the Placement.

2. The Cash balance was increased by $884,000 and Contributed Equity increased by $884,000
raised through the exercise of 5,200,000 options at $0.17 on 27 November 2023.  The original
balance of these options was 7,600,000, however, 827,083 options were cancelled to